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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VIJAYARATNA HIGH SCHOOL

H.NO. 7 - 103, SY.NO. 53/A/E AND 53/A&76, PEERZADIGUDA(V)
MEDIPALLY (M), MEDCHAL-MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT, MEDCHAL
MALKAJGIRI, TELANGANA - 500098

Mr. K SHASHIDAR REDDY
M.SC B.ED
vijayaratnasch2526@gmail.com

9281426345

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/

1/8



8/20/25, 11:43 AM

2

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/Society Registration.pdf?ts=20250819

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/NOC_ Certificate.pdf

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/Recognition_Certificate.pdf

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/Building_Safety Certificate.pdf

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/Fire_Safety_Certificate.pdf

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/Self_certificate.pdf
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/Fee_structure.pdf

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-
content/documents/Academic_Calendar.pdf

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/SMC.pdf?
ts=20250819

https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/PTA.pdf

Mr. K SHASHIDAR REDDY

64

00
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TGT 32
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 2803

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 75 & 48

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/8
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INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

K. Shashidhar Reddy
S.Padma

R. Sandhya Rani
S.Chaitanya
K.Kranthi Kumar
D.Shankar

P. Srivani

D.Hari Prasad
D.Padmavathi

V. Niharica

Hemavathi

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

Principal
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
PRT

TGT

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.A, PG TPT

MA, HPT

M.A English, B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A English
B.Com, B.Ed

B.Com, B.Ed
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

A.Varalaxmi
S. Bhagya
E.Krupa Rani
T. Lalitha
K.Kalpana

V. Sagarica
Ch.Deepthi
G.Prathyusha
M.Vasanthi
J.Kavitha
V.Manasa

A. Saritha
K.Sindhuja
K.Sravanthi
S.Gopaiah
T.Sathamma
Swapna.K
M.Rajitha

O. Sharada

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

Librarian

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

MCA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MA, D.E.LE.D

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Com, B.Ed

B.Tech, D.E.LE.D

B.Tech, B.Ed

Inter, PPTTC, D.E.LE.D

MA, PPTTC

MBA, PPTTC

B.Sc, B.L.I.S.C

MBA, PPTTC

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, D.E.LE.D

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, D.Ed
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

D.Sushma
Bhramarambika
Reena Kumari
Radha Kumari
A.Yashoda
M.Swapna
D.Manjula
P.Rajeshwari
A.Triveni
Ch.Shailaja
G.Rekha
K.Pullaiah
K.Naga Babu
S.Papaiah
M.Shravani
A.Malathi
M.Sujitha
Yesuvani

A.Ravaneela

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT
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M.Sc, Botany
B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, D.E.LE.D
Intermediate, HPT
B.Sc, HPT, B.Ed
B.A, PPTTC
M.Com, B.Ed
M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

MCA, B.Ed
B.Com, D.E.LE.D

M.Sc, B.Ed
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

K.Urmila
A.Manijula
V.Praveen Kumar
J.Radhika
Y.Bhavani
P.Mounika
L.Vanitha
Ghousia Begum
Venu

Asia Begum
Harshini

C. Kavitha
O.Yesaiah

B. Nagaraju

Shaik Rehana

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

Computer Sciene
Computer Sciene
Art & Craft

PET

PET

PET

B.A, PPTTC

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, LLM, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

MCA, B.Ed

M.Tech

B.Com, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ped

B.Sc, B.Ped

B.A, B.Ped
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