## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIJAYARATNA HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	H.NO. 7 - 103, SY.NO. 53/A/E AND 53/A&76, PEERZADIGUDA(V) MEDIPALLY(M), MEDCHAL-MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI, TELANGANA - 500098
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. K SHASHIDAR REDDY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vijayaratnasch2526@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9281426345

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

S N	SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION NO.  1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY		LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1			https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/	

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/Society_Registration.pdf?ts=20250819
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/NOC_Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/Recognition_Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/Fire_Safety_Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/Self_certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/Fee_structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/Academic_Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/SMC.pdf?ts=20250819
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://site.vijayaratnaschool.com/wp-content/documents/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. K SHASHIDAR REDDY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	64
	PGT	00

	TGT	32
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	2803
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	75 & 48

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	80
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	80
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	K. Shashidhar Reddy	Principal	M.Sc, B.Ed
2	S.Padma	TGT	B.A, PG TPT
3	R. Sandhya Rani	TGT	MA, HPT
4	S.Chaitanya	TGT	M.A English, B.Ed
5	K.Kranthi Kumar	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
6	D.Shankar	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
7	P. Srivani	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
8	D.Hari Prasad	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
9	D.Padmavathi	TGT	M.A English
10	V. Niharica	PRT	B.Com, B.Ed
11	Hemavathi	тдт	B.Com, B.Ed

12	A.Varalaxmi	TGT	MCA, B.Ed
13	S. Bhagya	PRT	MA, B.Ed
14	E.Krupa Rani	TGT	MA, B.Ed
15	T. Lalitha	PRT	MA, D.E.LE.D
16	K.Kalpana	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
17	V. Sagarica	PRT	B.Com, B.Ed
18	Ch.Deepthi	PRT	B.Tech, D.E.LE.D
19	G.Prathyusha	PRT	B.Tech, B.Ed
20	M.Vasanthi	NTT	Inter, PPTTC, D.E.LE.D
21	J.Kavitha	NTT	MA, PPTTC
22	V.Manasa	NTT	MBA, PPTTC
23	A. Saritha	Librarian	B.Sc, B.L.I.S.C
24	K.Sindhuja	NTT	MBA, PPTTC
25	K.Sravanthi	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
26	S.Gopaiah	TGT	M.A, D.E.LE.D
27	T.Sathamma	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
28	Swapna.K	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
29	M.Rajitha	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
30	O. Sharada	TGT	M.A, D.Ed

31	D.Sushma	TGT	M.Sc, Botany
32	Bhramarambika	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
33	Reena Kumari	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
34	Radha Kumari	TGT	M.A, D.E.LE.D
35	A.Yashoda	PRT	Intermediate, HPT
36	M.Swapna	PRT	B.Sc, HPT, B.Ed
37	D.Manjula	PRT	B.A, PPTTC
38	P.Rajeshwari	TGT	M.Com, B.Ed
39	A.Triveni	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
40	Ch.Shailaja	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
41	G.Rekha	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
42	K.Pullaiah	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
43	K.Naga Babu	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
44	S.Papaiah	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
45	M.Shravani	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
46	A.Malathi	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
47	M.Sujitha	TGT	MCA, B.Ed
48	Yesuvani	PRT	B.Com, D.E.LE.D
49	A.Ravaneela	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed

50	K.Urmila	PRT	B.A, PPTTC
51	A.Manjula	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
52	V.Praveen Kumar	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
53	J.Radhika	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
54	Y.Bhavani	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
55	P.Mounika	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
56	L.Vanitha	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
57	Ghousia Begum	TGT	M.A, LLM, B.Ed
58	Venu	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
59	Asia Begum	Computer Sciene	MCA, B.Ed
60	Harshini	Computer Sciene	M.Tech
61	C. Kavitha	Art & Craft	B.Com, B.Ed
62	O.Yesaiah	PET	B.Sc, B.Ped
63	B. Nagaraju	PET	B.Sc, B.Ped
64	Shaik Rehana	PET	B.A, B.Ped